

October 12, 2020

TO:

CONTACT:

News Editor/Reporter

Sheri L. Thompson

Executive Director Paul M. Healey, Ph.D. 122 Valley Road, P.O. Box 39 Summerdale, PA 17093

Assistant Executive Director Dr. Eric C. Eshbach 122 Valley Road, P.O. Box 39 Summerdale, PA 17093

> President Michael E. Allison Hopewell Area SD

President-Elect Dr. Jonathan G. Ross Downingtown Area SD

Treasurer Dr. Jessica L. Quinter Juniata Valley SD

NASSP Coordinator Curtis E. Johnson State College Area SD

NAESP Representative Dr. Melissa D. Patschke Spring-Ford Area SD

West Region

Teresa Pearce, Corry Area SD Brian Fuller, Millcreek Township SD Dr. David Keibler*, Leechburg Area SD Dr. Jerald Barris, Pennsylvania Cyber CS Dr. Carol Sprinker, Quaker Valley SD Dr. Jason Olexa, Brentwood Borough SD

Central Region

James Orichosky, Bald Eagle Area SD Rebecca Stanfield, Towanda Area SD Dr. Beth Haldeman, Cocalico SD Dr. Benjamin Feeney, Lampeter-Strasburg SD Kristin Musselman, Tyrone SD Dr. Curt Vasas, Forest Hills SD

East Region

Brian Kelly, *Mid Valley SD* Joseph Hanni, *Scranton SD* Robert Farina, *Brandywine Heights Area SD* Michael Maley, *Pottsville Area SD* Dr. Nicholas Indeglio, *Downingtown Area SD* Jonathan Bauer, *Upper Merion Area SD*

> Diversity at Large Eduardo Antonetti, Mid Valley SD

Assistant Principal at Large Dr. Daniel Beck, Upper St. Clair SD

*Alternative Funding Chair

Director of Communications Pennsylvania Principals Association 122 Valley Road, Summerdale, PA 17093 (717) 732-4999 (Phone) (717) 732-4890 (Fax)

> sherit@paprincipals.org www.paprincipals.org @PAPRINCIPALS

RELEASE: UPON RECEIPT

Local educator receives prestigious Penn State award

(Harrisburg, PA)— Each year, The Pennsylvania State University (PSU) College of Education Alumni Society Board of Directors identifies a PSU alum who has demonstrated outstanding leadership and service during his/her career as an educational leader to receive the *Leadership and Service Award*. This year's recipient is **Paul M. Healey, Ph.D., executive director of the Pennsylvania Principals Association.** Dr. Healey was honored with this prestigious award at a banquet ceremony at the Nittany Lion Inn in State College, Pa., on Oct. 9, 2020. Dr. Joseph H. Clapper, president of the PSU College of Education Alumni Society Board of Directors and former assistant executive director for the Pennsylvania Principals Association, presented him with the award.

According to Dr. Beth Haldeman, assistant to the superintendent at Cocalico School District and past president of the Pennsylvania Principals Association, "Dr. Healey has transformed the reputation and culture of the Pennsylvania Principals Association into one that key leaders in government now favor, value and seek out for advice and opinion."

"This respect between organization and government flows from the governor to the Secretary of Education and includes all legislators and senators, which is quite a remarkable feat accomplished in just a few years. Dr. Healey has turned the Pennsylvania Principals Association into an organization that others revere and aspire to belong to," continued Dr. Haldeman.

-more-

Our mission is to ensure a quality education for every child by comprehensively supporting the educational leaders of our schools. PENNSYLVANIA PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION 122 Valley Road—P.O. Box 39—Summerdale, PA 17093

Phone: (717) 732-4999 Fax: (717) 732-4890 Email: paprincipals@paprincipals.org Website: www.paprincipals.org

Local educator receives prestigious PSU award

Page 2 of 2

Jonathan Ross, principal of Lionville Middle School in Downingtown Area School District and president-elect of the Pennsylvania Principals Association, said, "Dr. Healey took an already successful organization and led it to become one of the foremost influential sources of public education advocacy in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Dr. Healey provides individual support and counseling for principals struggling with some of the more stressful experiences of our profession. He accomplishes all of these tasks while remaining centered on the mentality of children first."

Dr. Healey has served as the executive director of the Pennsylvania Principals Association since July 2013. In addition to his service as a teacher, principal, superintendent and adjunct professor in his more than 33-year education career, Dr. Healey has been influential at the state and national levels. At the state level, Dr. Healey is a long-standing member of the Pennsylvania Association for Supervision and Curriculum (PASCD) and served as chair of the Teacher Supervision Committee and was one of the authors of an award-winning publication on teacher supervision and evaluation. His recent work helped to shape state legislation which will transform the teacher supervision and evaluation process for the 2022 school year in districts across Pennsylvania. At the national level, Dr. Healey was elected to serve on the Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development (ASCD) Board of Directors in Washington, D.C., for six years. He has been the only Pennsylvania educator to be elected to serve as president of their 145,000-member organization in 2011-12.

Dr. Healey resides in Mechanicsburg, Pa., with his wife, Kathy who is an elementary principal. They have three grown daughters who also hold service positions, two being nurses and one is an elementary teacher.

#

Photo caption: Local educator Paul M. Healey, Ph.D., executive director of the Pennsylvania Principals Association, was honored recently with prestigious PSU award.

The Mission of the Pennsylvania Principals Association is to ensure a quality education for every child by comprehensively supporting the educational leaders of our schools.

The Vision of the Pennsylvania Principals Association is to be the best service organization of its kind in the United States